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COMES NOW the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI), under the
authority granted by the laws of the state of Washington, having reviewed the file of the above-
referenced case, and having considered the entire evidence contained therein, does hereby
revoke the Washingt_on Education Certificate, No. 384880A, of Glen Curry, based on the

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law set forth below:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Glen Curry was issued a Washington Education Certificate, No. 384880A, on February

27,2001. That certificate currently remains valid,

2. Glen Curry was employed by the.Battle Ground School District at the Homelink School,

located in Camas, Washington.

3. On August 20, 2004, the Office of Professional Practices, within OSPI, received a

complaint letter from the Superintendént of the Battle Ground School District, alleging a lack of
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good moral character or personal fitness, or a violation of the Code of Professional Conduct,

Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 180-87, by Glen Curry.

4. On May 19, 2004, Glen Curry was at the old Camas High School stadium in the
grandstand area, watching a high-school girl’s soccer practice ot the main field. He was

observed masturbating as he watched this practice.

5. On May 20, 2004, the Camas police Department investigated this incident. No charges

were filed against Mr. Curry.

6. On May 27, 2004, the Camas School District issued a no-trespassing order against Mr.

Curry, excluding him from School District property.

7. On June 7, 2004, Glen Curry was placed on administrative leave by the Battle Ground

School District.

8. On June 10, 2004, the Battle Ground School District directed Glen Curry to complete a

psychosexual evaluation.

9. On July 16, 2004, Michael Comte, of Comte and Associates, a certified sex offender
treatment provider, summatized his meeting and evaluatibn of Mr, Curry. He noted that Mr.

Curry refused a polygraph test, and “Because he did not complete this assessment by refusing

polygraph examination, 1 cannot support his continuation with the School District. I am
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recommending that he not be permitted to teach in the future”, He also wrote; “If voyeurism is
an issue, the aversive consequences attendant to the recent allegation will fade in time, and

problems of a voyeuristic nature will likely surface in the future”.

10. On August 23, 2004, Glen Curry resigned from the Battle Ground School District, with

an effective date of August 31, 2004,
1.  Mr Curry has declined an interview.

12. - Good moral character and personal fitness is a continuing requirement to maintain a

Washington Educatibn Certificate.

CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

1.  OSPI has jurisdiction over Glen Curry and over the subject matter of this action.
2. OSPI has shown by clear and convincing evidence, that the Washington Education
Certificate, No. 384880A, of Glen Curry, should be revoked as provided for in WAC 180-86-

075.

3. Glen Curry has violated : RCW 28A.410.090, WAC 180-86-013, and WAC 180-86-014
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ORDER

THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that the Washington Education Certificate,

No.384880A, of Glen Curry, be revoked.

This order will become final thirty days after it is received, unless it is appealed within the thirty
day period.
Appeals should be addressed to:
| Superintendent of Public Instruction
Office of Professional Practices
PO Box 47200

Olympia, WA 98504

. .
DATED This <% day of AF"“‘\ , 2005.

DR. TERRY BERGESON
Superintendent of Public Instruction
State of Washington

\ WL@

Marcia L. Rigpers
Assistant Superintendent
Student Support and Operations
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